Rev. 04/10
    Telephone (800) 870-5088 ∙ FAX (517) 787-3946   2101 Brooklyn Road · Jackson, Michigan  49203
                website:  http://www.handleyind.com     e-mail:  handley@acd.net
HOW TO ORDER SUPERIOR GRADE MULTI-BOX
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
PENTAGON WRENCH EXTENSIONS (4") = XTG4 & ONE
CODE
AL = 18"               BL=35 ⅝"
RISERS = RAISES BOX 1½" - STACKABLE
RIG4 (Compatible with All 4" Valve Boxes)
CODE    =   PW EXTENSIONS (6") = XTG6 & ONE
CODE
AL=18"
RIG6 (Used on 6" Heavy Duty Locking Lid)
RIG6N (Used on 6" Heavy Duty Non-Locking Lid)
REPLACEMENT LIDS
    LI & One Code from the Following Categories:
ONE =
LETTERING
G = Gas
S = Sewer
W = Water
TWO = SIZE
4 = 4"
6 = 6"
THREE = BOX
 TYPE
(Omit Code on 4"
Lids)
V = Valve Box
H = Heavy Duty
FOUR = LID TYPE
(Locking is
Standard)
N = Non-Locking
FIVE = COLOR
(Silver is
Standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
J  = Black
SIX = VENT HOLE
C = One 3/8" Vent Hole
REPLACEMENT UPPER TUBES
    4" Models Begin with UTG4 & One Code from the Following Categories:
    6" Models Begin with UTG6 & One Code from the Following Categories:
ONE = BOX
TYPE
V = Valve Box
H = Heavy Duty
TWO = BELL
DESIGN
(Omit Code on 6" Box
Size)
C = ‘C‘ Model  Multi-
Box
T = ‘T‘ Model  Multi-
Box
THREE =
LENGTH
A = 10"    (2' Box)
B = 17½" (3' Box)
C = 21½" (4' Box)
D = 29½" (5' Box)
FOUR = FLANGE
(Omit Code on UL and
4" Box Size)
(Locking Lid is
Standard)
N = Non-Locking
FIVE = MAGNET
(One Magnet Located in the Flange
is Standard)
D = No Magnet